
 

 3

E-Tender Notice 
 

Digitally signed online bids are invited through SRM E-tender process of MSETCL in two bid 
system from bidders who are registered Electrical Contractors of MSETCL. Particulars of works: 
Supply, Installation and Commissioning of 09Nos of 33kV Capacitor Banks at various EHV 
substations in P1 criteria under Nashik Zone.(Pkg-A to D)-Third call 
RFx.No. E-tender No.  Estimated 

cost of 
work: 

E.M.D. 
(Aprox.1% 
of est. cost) 

Tender 
cost 

Package 

7000007096 CE / EHV PC O&M Z / 
NSK/T-27/Pkg A/2017-
18(Third call) 

Rs.261.67 
Lakh 

Rs.261679/- Rs.5250/- 
Incl. GST 

Package-A 

7000007097 CE / EHV PC O&M Z / 
NSK/T-28/Pkg B/2017-
18(Third call) 

Rs.214.65 
Lakh 

Rs.2146515/- Rs.5250/- 
Incl. GST 

Package-B 

7000007350 CE / EHV PC O&M Z / 
NSK/T-29/Pkg C/2017-
18(Third call) 

Rs.162.62 
Lakh 

Rs.162625/- Rs.5250/- 
Incl. GST 

Package-C 

7000007099 CE / EHV PC O&M Z / 
NSK/T-30/Pkg D/2017-
18(Third call) 

Rs.172.27 
Lakh 

Rs.172738/- Rs.5250/- 
Incl. GST 

Package-D 

Sale period: 19.01.2018 to 29.01.2018. Last Date of Submission:29.01.2018 up to 14:00 Hrs, 
Date of opening (Tech. bid): 29.01.2018 at 18:00Hrs. tth(If possible), Contact person: Executive 
Engineer, EHV PC O&M Zone, Nashik.Phone No. 0235-2403010,01,02 Fax No. 0253-2403000, 
For further details please visit to https://srmetender.mahatransco.in           
                                                                   Chief Engineer EHV PC O&M Zone, MSETCL, Nashik. 
(Please do not publish the matter below this line) 
 

                  Sd/- 
              Chief Engineer  

                                                                                                                EHV PC O&M Zone, Nashik.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


